• Statutory corporate costs represents an allocation of corporate costs incurred in the legal entities of Web Travel Group (B2B)

and Webjet Group Limited (B2C)

• Technology investments shows consolidation of P&L performance of Trip Ninja (B2C) and investment in ROOMDEX (B2B)

• Dis-synergies represents 50% of the $5.5m estimated impact of the new stand-alone corporate costs associated with the
demerger (1)

1. See Section 2.6.3 and 3.6.4 of the Demerger Booklet

29

Income statement for the
12 months ending 31 March 2024 Pro forma (1) 1. Disputed payment

write-offs/Legacy ERP

2. Revision of
accounting for

supplier payables
(AASB 9)

Restated

Revenue $327.9m - ($1.8m) $326.1m

Expenses ($187.1m) - - ($187.1m)

Underlying EBITDA $140.8m - ($1.8m) $139.0m

Share based payments & non-operating $5.8m ($2.9m) - $2.9m

Statutory EBITDA $146.6m ($2.9m) ($1.8m) $141.9m

EBIT $106.5m ($2.9m) ($1.8m) $101.8m

Income tax expense ($18.7m) $0.3m $0.2m ($18.2m)

Net profit after tax $87.8m ($2.6m) ($1.6m) $83.6m

Balance sheet as at
31 March 2024 Pro forma (1) 1. Disputed payment

write-offs/Legacy ERP

2. Revision of
accounting for

supplier payables
(AASB 9)

3. Demerger
adjustments Restated

Total Assets 1,585.9 0.3 0.1 11.8 1,598.0

Total Liabilities 791.6 33.1 35.1 (93.8) 766.0

Total Equity 794.3 (32.8) (35.0) 105.6 832.0

FY24 - Restated Pro forma.

1. See Section 3.6.4 and 3.6.10 of the Demerger Booklet

The total impact of restatements and demerger adjustments on the FY24 pro forma historical income statement and statement of financial
position as presented in the demerger booklet are presented above.

1.  Payment errors, disputes and other write-offs (refer to note 6.2.1 of the half-year financial statements)
2.  Revision of accounting for supplier payables (refer to note 6.2.2 of the half-year financial statements - $32.8million as at 31 March 23 )
3.  Demerger adjustments relate to the repayment and settlement of intercompany loans as well as one-off transaction costs